
Deniliquin High School 

Year 9 Scope and Sequence 

Staff Coordinator: Mr. Anthony Michael 

 
Term Wk Theory Practical Assessments 

   Red (AMI) & 

Green (HBO) 

Orange (BNO) 

& Blue (EAR) 

 

1 
1 Heat week 

2 

Dealing with 
Difference 

(Discrimination, 

homophobia & 

equality) 

Indigenous  

Games 
Lacrosse 

 

 

AT1: DWD in-class  

essay 

(15%) T1 W9 

 

AT2: Indigenous Games Prac  

Reflection 

(10%) T1 W6 or 10 

 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Lacrosse 
Indigenous 

Games 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 
1 

Think Before You 
Click 

(Cyber safety) 

Thunderhockey 
Tennis, Squash 

& Speedminton 

 

AT3: Racquet & 

Thunderhockey Skills 

Observation 

(20%) T2 W5 (ongoing) 

 

AT4: TBYC Social 

Networking Review  

(20%) T2 W8 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Tennis, Squash 

& Speedminton 
Thunderhockey 

7 

8 

9 

3 
1 

Celebrating Safely 
(Alcohol, drugs, 

sexual decision 

making & 

contraception) 

Oz Tag & 

Gridiron 
Tchoukball 

 

AT5: Celebrating Safely 

Theory Assess. 

(15%) T3 W7/8 

 

AT5: Oz Tag & Tchoukball 

Skills Observation  

(20%) T3 W5 (ongoing)  

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Tchoukball 
Oz Tag & 

Gridiron 

7 

8 

9 

10 

4 
1 

Picture Perfect 
(Diet & body image) 

Softball Softball 

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Netball Competition 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

 


